GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3949
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2017

Facilities in IITs
3949. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) the current details of availability of infrastructure facilities and administrative staff in each of the Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) as on date, IIT-wise separately;

(b) the funds allocated and spent on IITs during the last three years, IIT-wise and year-wise;

(c) the details of students admitted during the said period, course-wise and IIT-wise; and

(d) the extra efforts taken by the Government to maintain the standards of education and infrastructure in the new IITs at par with the older established ones?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(@) to (d) : A total of 23 Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) are functioning in the Country as on date. 15 of these are functioning from their Permanent Campuses with sufficient infrastructure such as Academic and Administrative buildings, Hostels, Sports facility, Laboratories, Equipment, Convention Centre and Halls, Schools, Library, Residential Quarters for staff, Medical facility etc. 8
[ITs at Ropar, Jodhpur, Palakkad, Tirupati, Jammu, Dharwad, Bhilai, and Goa are functioning from the temporary campuses, but have the required infrastructure.
Details of administrative staff as on date, students admitted and funds utilized during the last three years are given in Annexure-I and Annexure-II. In order to maintain the standards in new IITs at par with older ones, Government provides financial support for creating the required infrastructure. The progress made in this regard is monitored regularly. Other steps specially focused on new IITs include Pension Portability Scheme, which allows mobility of faculty from one institute to another without affecting their pensionary benefits, appointment of Mentor Institutes to guide their academic programmes, and deployment of faculty

from Older IITs.

Kxkkkk


Annexure-I referred to in part (a) to (d) of the reply to the Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 3949 for 27.03.2017 asked by Shrimati Darshana
Vikram Jardosh regarding Facilities in IITs.

(Rs. in crore)

Sl. | Name of the Financial year Financial year Financial year
No. | institute 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Plan Non plan | Plan Non Plan Non plan
plan

1. IIT Bombay 265.97 338.47 | 275.20| 388.55|270.75 434.77
2. [IT Delhi 220.44 274.73 | 152.08 | 298.21 | 169.12 330.13
3. [T Kharagpur 273.76 258.59 | 238.12| 321.90 | 241.02 360.39
4. IIT Madras 230.52 260.72 | 148.09 | 276.62 | 194.32 318.48
5 IIT Kanpur 260.98 221.45| 213.03| 259.17 | 212.97 330.55
0. IIT Guwahati 176.30 110.78 | 163.68 | 132.32|216.24 164.44
7. IIT Roorkee 179.59 190.94 | 103.52 | 223.95| 122.83 245.20
8. BHU(Varanasi) 71.85 71.96 81.03 82.34 | 100.66 108.89
9. [IT(ISM)Dhanbad 110 62.49 100 74.50 100 85.20
10. | IIT Hyderabad 240.86 -1 178.50 - | 146.30 -
11. | IIT Gandhinagar 189.95 - 179.11 - | 189.97 -
12. | IIT Bhubaneswar 117.50 - 174.91 -1109.71 -
13. | IIT Indore 64.42 -1 142.52 - | 177.37 -
14. | IIT Ropar 38.68 -1 132.74 - | 145.08 -
15. | IT Jodhpur 54.52 -| 100.40 -1136.33 -
16 | IIT Patna 184.06 -1 210.18 -1129.28 -
17. | IIT Mandi 112.57 - 58.04 -1 152.30 -
18. | IIT Tirupati The IITs at Tirupati and Palakkad 8.87 -
19. | IIT Palakkad started their academic session from | 10.60 -
20. | IIT Dharwad 2015-16 and the remaining four, from 5.00 -
21. | IIT Jammu 2016-17. 0.27 -
22. | IIT Goa 0 -
23. | IIT Bhilai 5.00 -


Annexure-II referred to in part (a) to (d) of the reply to the Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 3949 for 27.03.2017 asked by Shrimati Darshana
Vikram Jardosh regarding Facilities in IITs.

Sl. | Name of the 2014 2015 2016 Admn.
No. | institute UG |PG |PhD |UG |PG |PhD |UG |PG |phD | Staff
1. II'T Bombay 880 | 1267 | 534 | 933 | 1293| 523| 933 | 1292 | 575 527
2. IIT Delhi 843 | 1123 426 845 | 1168 503 848 | 1185 533 646
3. IIT Kharagpur 1083 | 1634 551 | 1059 | 1686 542 | 1057 | 1429 614 943
4, IIT Madras 808 | 989 | 475| 808 | 1003 | 456| 843 | 911 | 471 691
5. T Kanpur 790 734 203 835 581 174 826 736 229 605
6. T Guwabhati 632| 561 | 371| 639| 609| 404| 651| 622| 382 458
7. IIT Roorkee 992 | 1025 430 913 | 1027 400 966 903 352 55
8. BHU(Varanasi) 903 | 315| 104 | 996 | 333| 204 | 1037 | 352| 202 104
9. IT(ISM)Dhanbad 951 903 261 890 | 1056 284 875 | 1103 255 329
10. | IIT Hyderabad 200 | 222 | 132| 208| 273 | 153 | 203 | 263 | 134 58
11. | T Gandhinagar 141 151 86 139 116 88 178 220 19 75
12. | IIT Bhubaneswar 164 142 48 160 150 58 249 179 61 59
13. | IIT Indore 117 44 93 111 54 118 258 78 83 88
14 | lIT Ropar 113 0 44 122 42 59 151 48 84 60
15 | IIT Jodhpur 131 16 39| 113 43 30| 121 51 20 35
16 | IIT Patna 183 97 61 189 84 96 194 110 121 86
17. | T Mandi 114 26 41 134 43 68 150 81 84 52
18. | IIT Tirupati Started Academic | 118 0 0 106 0 0 *
19. | IIT Palakkad Session from 2015-16 108 0 0 112 0 0

20. | IIT Dharwad The IITs started their academic 113 0 0

21. | T Jammu session from 2016-17. 82 0 0

22. | lIT Goa 86 0 0

23. | IIT Bhilai 117 0 0

(*Newly established IITs Manpower requirement is met by the Mentor Institutes).
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